ADDENDUM NO. 1

CITY OF SAN JUAN
SLUDGE TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL
RFP NO. 24-005-02-22

Notice is hereby given to all prospective respondents of the following:

1. Bid Receipt Date: The bid date has been changed from February 22, 2024 to Friday, March 1,
2024. The time and location remain unchanged, CITY OF SAN JUAN, 512 S NEBRASKA, SAN
JUAN, TX, 78589 at 3:00 P.M.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1
/s/Lori A. Maldonado, Purchasing Agent
February 21, 2024

Signature of Respondent Date



